
Specifications

Additional information can be found online at www.heatnglo.com

Please consult the manufacturer’s 
installation manual for all details and 
requirements before making a final 

design layout decision. 

Heirloom
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

75" [1905]

49-7/8" [1267]

40-1/16"
[1018]

53-7/8" [1368]

66-5/8"
[1692]

50-3/8"
[1280]

73-5/16" [1862]

16"
[406]

36-11/16"
[932]

3-7/8"
[98]

2-3/4"
[70]

16-1/8"
[410]

10-7/8"
[276]

Gas
Access Electrical

Access 

24"
[610]

23-1/2"
[597]Heat-Zone

Port
®

63-15/16"
[1624]

Heat-Zone
Port

®

Heirloom HEIR50

MODEL FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH GLASS SIZE

HEIR50
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing

49-7/8 x 40-1/16
75 73-9/16 73-5/16 73-9/16 66-5/8 65 24 24

TOP

FRONT

UNIT

FRONTS

FIRESCREEN ARCHED FIRESCREEN

LEFT RIGHT

1-1/4"
[32]

3-9/16"
[91]

54-11/16"
[1390]

45-11/16"
[1161]

44-7/16"
[1128]

54-11/16"
[1390]

44-7/16"
[1129]

40-5/8"
[1032]

45-11/16"
[1161]

3-9/16"
[91]

1-1/4"
[32]



Specifications

GS/HTL/HEIR50_0816

Lakeville, MN 
Phone: (800) 927-6841
Web: www.heatilator.com

APPLIANCE LOCATION

WALL PENETRATION

MANTEL LEG/WALL PROJECTIONS

119-1/8"
[3026]

31-1/2"
[800]

31-1/2"
[800]

36-13/16"
[935]

36-13/16"
[935]

73-9/16"
[1868]

73-9/16"
[1868]

73-9/16" [1868]

23-1/2"
[597]

23-1/2"
[597]

84-1/4" [2140]

84-1/4"
[2140]

FRAMING DIMENSIONS

CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES

24"
[610]

65"
[1651]

73-9/16" [1868]

10"
[254]
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56

3
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68

FIREPLACE 
OPENING

1/2" Non-combustible
material

HEIR50

Measurement from fireplace 
opening to bottom of appliance:  
= 44-3/16" HEIR50

Notes: Measurements in inches.
           Measurement is taken from
           bottom of appliance.

MANTEL PROJECTIONS

*83-3/16"
[2113]

82-3/16"
[2088]

10" 12"

Do not pack with insulation
or other material.

* Shows center of vent framing hole 
  with minimum vertical for top venting.
  Center of hole is 1" [25] above center 
  of horizontal vent pipe.
* Add height for chase deeper than 24".

7" Min 
Fireplace
Opening

Combustible or
non-combustible wall

Combustible or
non-combustible wall

14" Min 

14" Min 

Combustible
Column

Non-combustible
Column

4" Maximum

Factory-supplied
non-combustible

board

Fireplace
Opening

Factory-supplied
non-combustible

board

6" Maximum
See section 13.E
for required
clearances

1/2" Building Material

1/2" Building Material

Combustible Mantel

Non-combustible Mantel

0"

1"
[25]1"

[25]

See 
install manual

section 3.D 36"
[914]

52"
[1321]
from appliance
opening to
ceiling

96-3/16" [2443]
from bottom of 
fireplace to ceiling

Note: A 12" non-combustible 
hearth extension is required. 
The �replace may be raised 
from the �oor a minimum of 
3" to eliminate this 
requirement. See installation 
manual for more details.

Heirloom HEIR50

Combustible Mantel 
Projections shown.  
See install manual 
for Non-combustible 
Mantel Allowance.

Additional information can 
be found online at www.
heatilator.com

Product information provided 
is not complete and is subject 
to change without notice. 
Product installation must 
adhere strictly to instructions 
accompanying product to 
avoid risk of fire and potential 
injury.

NON-COMBUSTIBLE ZONE

13Heat & Glo  •  TRUE-36, TRUE-42, TRUE-50 Installation Manual  •  2282-980 Rev. L  •  1/16

Non-Combustible Zone

Figure 3.7  Non-Combustible Zone

NO COMBUSTIBLES 
IN HATCHED AREA

1/2 IN. BUILDING MATERIAL 
(MAY BE COMBUSTIBLE)

 FACTORY-SUPPLIED 
1/2 IN.

NON-COMBUSTIBLE 
BOARD

PIPE IS FOR VISUAL 
REFERENCE ONLY

1 IN.

= COMBUSTIBLES 
NOT ALLOWED

39 IN.

2 X 4 OR GREATER
FRAMING MATERIAL

NOTE: 
2 X 4 HEADER 

CONFIGURATION

2 X 4 ONLY IN
 GRAY AREA 

PRODUCT LISTING CODES

US ANSI Z21.88b-2009

CAN CSA 2.33a-2009

UL307B


